//7 ﬁ//%/& offers the following amendment:;

Amend the Senaté’sug:tute to HB 750 by: (1) Adding the columns headed “Senate” and “Senate Substitute As Amended By The House,” including all amounts listed under such
headings, as shown below on this page of "HB 750 Senate Substitute As Amended By the House"; and (2} Inserting the numbered sections and amounts appropriated therefor as
contained in the attached document "HB 750 Senate Substitute As Amended By the House" in lieu of the corresponding numbered sections and amounts appropriated therefor as

contained in the Senate substitute, which are herehy stricken:

HB 750 SENATE SUBSTITUTE AS AMENDED BY THE HOUSE
AMENDED FISCAL YEAR 2016 GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS BILL

SENATE SUBSTITUTE

: GOVERNOR'S AS AMENDED

FUND AVAILABILITY RECOMMENDATION HCGUSE SENATE BY THE HOUSE
State General Fund Revenue Estimate S 19,782,104,960 19,782,104,960 19,782,104,960 19,857,104,960
Motor Fuel Funds 1,605,915,300 1,605,915,300 1,605,915,300 1,605,915,300
Lottery for Education 1,008,008,562 1,008,098,562 1,008,098,562 1,008,098,562
Tobacco Settiement Funds 138,630,751 138,630,751 138,630,751 138,630,751
Brain and Spinal Injury Trust Fund 1,458,567 1,458,567 1,458,567 1,458,567
Nursing Home Provider Fees 167,969,114 167,969,114 167,969,114 167,969,114
Hospital Provider Payment 272,255,461 272,255,461 272,255,461 272,255,461
Payments from Georgia Ports Authority 0,888,138 9,888,183 9,888,188 9,888,188
Payments from Workers' Compensation 4,152,893 4,152,893 4,152,893 4,152,893
[$§  22,990,473,796 | |$  22,990,473,796 | |$  22,990,473,796 | |$  23,065,473,796




FY2016A

HB 750

Senate Substitute as Amended by the House

State Funds

Gov's Recommendation

Section 5: Appeals, Courtof

Total Funds

House Version
State Funds

Total Funds

State Funds

Senate Version

Total Funds

House Amendment

State Funds Total Funds

14.100 Court of Appeals

14.2 Increase funds to restore two central staff altorney
positions.(H:No) (CC:increase funds for one ceniral staff atiorney
posmon )

78,148 78,148

78,148 78,148

39,074 39,074

SectionBIJudlcial Co cil i

18.100 Judicial Council
18.4 Reduce personal services to meet projected expenditures. fACC]

(113,642)

(113,642)

(113,642) (113,642)

(S No) (CC Unhze exlstmg funds for personal serwces )

Sectlon 9 Superlor Couris

Judicial Administrative Dismcts

27.100

27.1 Increase funds to adjust for rising costs and to support new 56,536 56,536 14,134 14,134 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000
judgeships and accountability courts.

28.100 Superior Court Judges

28.1 Increase funds to provide a supplement to Superior Court judges in 88,518 88,518 79,200 79,200 88,518 88,518 79,200 79,200

seven circlits with newly established accountability

coutts. (H:Increase funds to provide an accountabifity court
supplement for district attorneys for six newly established
accountability courts in the following cireuits per HB 279 (2015
Session): Cordete, Houston, Middle, Paulding, Rome, and
Toombs.)(S:ncrease funds to provide an accouritablility court
supplement for Superior Court judges for seven newly established
accouniability courts in the following circuits per HB278 (2015
Session): Cordele, Houston, Middle, Paulding, Rome, Toombs, and
South Georgia.) (CC:increase funds to provide an accountability
court supplement for Superior Court judges for six newly
established and Council of Accountability Court Judges certified
accountability courls in the following circuits per HB278 (20156
Session): Cordele, Houston, Middle, Paulding, Rome, and
Toambs .

Sectlon 10 Suprem_:_ Co_ i

29,100 Supreme Court of Georgla
29.3 Increase funds for per diem rate and commute mileage for justices.
[Administration] (H:No}{CC:No)

16,150 10,150

10,150 10,150

Secfion 12; Administrailve Services, Departmentol . .

42,100 Payments to Georgia Aviation Authorily
42.1 Increase funds based on projected expenditures.

100,000

100,000

1of 4



FY2016A

HB 750 Senate Substitute as Amended by the House

Gov's Recommendation
Total Funds

House Version

Sectlon 16: Communlty Affalrs '-Department of

State Funds

State Funds

Total Funds

State Funds

Senate Version
Total Funds

House Amendment
State Funds Tolal Funds

83.100
83 2

Payments to Georgia Regional 'i'ransportatlon Authorlty
Reduce funds to recogmze fuel sa ngs

{200,000)

Section A7z Commumty Heatth,_ Department of

{200,000)

(200,000} (200,000)

89.100 Healthcare Facility Reguiation

89.1 Reduce funds to meet projected expenditures.[Direction and Program - - - - (119,000) {119,000) {119,000) (119,000)
Suppori]

91.100 Medicaid: Aged, Blind and Disabled

H .1 Increase funds to refiect the projected increase in the Medicare Part [ 4,157,276 4,157,276 4,157,276 4,157 276 4,044,497 4,044,497 4,044,497 4,044,497
Clawback payment.

95.100 Georgia Board for Physician Workforce: Board Administration

95.1 Transfer funds from the Graduate Medicai Education program to - - 30,000 30,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000
reffect projected expenditures.

95.2 Transfer funds from the Georgia Board for Physician Workforce: - - - - 69,162 69,162 0 0
Graduate Medical Education program io the Georgia Board for
Physician Workforce: Board Administration program for two additional
staff positions, including a statistical analyst and an operations
analyst. {CC:No)

86.100 Georgia Board for Physiclan Workforce: Graduate Medical
Education

96.1 Reduce funds for contract savings. - - (88,779) (88,779) (14,617} {14,617) {88,779) (88,779)

96.2 Transfer funds fo the Board Administration program to reflect - - {30,000) (30,000) (35,000} {35,000) {35,000) (35,000)
projected expenditures.

96.3 Transfer funds from the Georgia Board for Physician Workforce: - - - (69,162} {69,162) 0 0
Graduate Medical Education program to the Georgia Board for
Physician Workforce: Board Administration program for two additional
staff positions, including a statistical analyst and an operations
analyst. {CC:No)

97.100 Georgia Board for Physician Workforce: Mercer School of
Medicine Grant

97.2 Provide funds for a one-time enhancement to the Mercer School of - - - - - 35,000,000 35,000,000
Medicine.

98.100 Georgia Board for Physician Workforce: Morehouse School of
Medicine Grant

98.1 Provide funds for a one-fime enhancement to the Morehouse Schoot - - - - - 35,000,000 35,000,000

of Medicine.

2of4




FY2016A

HB 750

Senate Substitute as Amended by the House

Gov's Recommendation
Total Funds

Saction 23: Econiomic Development, Department of

Stale Funds

House Version

State Funds

Senate Version

State Funds Total Funds

Total Funds

House Amendment

State Funds To

tal Funds

136.100 Tourism
136.1 Increase funds and utilize existing funds ($100,000) for music
promotion.fTourism, Marksting and Promotfion] (CC:increase funds.)

200,000

200,000

200,600

200,000

Sectlon 27 Governor, Offlce':of'the :

173.100 Children and Families, Governors Offlce for =
173 1 Heduce funds

(200,000)

uman Serwces, Depariment o

(200,000)

{550,000)

(550,000}

Sectlon;.28
184.100 Child Welifare Services
184.4 Provide funds to relocate high-priority Division of Family and Children - - 1,400,407 1,409,407 0 0 704,704 704,704
Services' (DFCS) county offices. (S:No)}(CC:Yes)
191.100 Federal Eligibility Benefit Services
- - - - - 704,703 704,703

191.1 Provide funds to relocate high-priority Division of Family and Children
Services' (DFCS) county offices. [Eligibility Determination |

Sectlon 31 Juvenlle Ju 'lc:e, Dep

219.100 Secure Commitment (YDCS)

219.5 Redirect $500,000 from the Mitan Yeuth Detention Center (YDC) to
the Augusta, Eastman, and Surater YDCs to suppott recruitment and
retention and provide increased security. [YDC Services]
(G:Yes)(H:Reduce funds from the Milan Youth Detention Center
{YDC).}(5:Yes) (CC:Reduce funds.)

219.6 Redirect $1,257,765 from the Milan Youth Detention Center (YDC) to
suppott facility sustainment costs. [YDC Services] (G:Yes)(H:No;
Reduce funds from the Milan Youth Detention Center (YDC) and
reflect in HB 751.)(S:Reduce funds and utilize existing funds to
redirect $1,057,765 from the Milan Youth Detention Cenler (YDC) to
support facility sustainment costs.) (CC:Reduce funds.}

{500,000)

{t,257,765)

(500,000)

(1,257,765)

(200,000)

{200,000}

(500,000)

(1,257,765) (1

(500,000)

257,765)

Section 3

and Paroles, State Board of

237.100 Boarc.i. Admlnlstratlon

237.2 Reduce funds fo reflect projected expendilures. - - - - (50,000} {50,000} (50,000} (50,000)
239,100 Parole Supervision

239.1 Reduce funds 1o reflect projected expendilures.fField Services] - - (93,179) {93,179) (393,179) (393,179} (93,179) (93,179)
239.2 Reduce funds for interagency transfers./Field Services] - - - - - - {100,000} (100,000)

3of4




FY2016A
HB 750 Senate Substitute as Amended by the House

Gov's Recommendation House Version Senate Version House Amendment
State Funds Total Funds Stale Funds Total Funds State Funds Total Funds State Funds Total Funds

Section 37: Public Defender Gouncil, Georgia

242,100 Public Defender Council

24299 [S] Reflect a change in the program purpose statement.[Conflict - - - - 0 0 0 0
Office] (S:Yes)(CC:Yes)

243.100 Public Defenders

24399 Reflect a change in the program purpose statement.fConflict Offices] - - - - 0 G 0 0

(S: Yes) (CC Yes)

Sel : _ubllc Safety, Departmen: of
263.100 Firefighter Standards and Training Councn
263 1 _ Reduce funds o meet prOJected expendltures _ - - e - - | f{too000)  (100,000) | {100,000} _ (100,000)

Section 41 Hegents, Un:_ rs_lty Sys.t.em -_of Ge..o_rgia
283.100 Public Service/Special Funding Initiatives
283.1 Provide funds for a one-time enhancement for an economic - - - - - - 5,000,000 5,000,000
development project at Augusta University.
286.100 Teaching
286.1 Provide funds for operating expenses for the Cordele Center at Darton 413,797 413,797 0 0 413,797 413,797 0 0
State Coltege.[Hesident Instruction] (H:Yes; Utilize existing funds for
operating expenses for the Cordele Center at Darlon State
College.) (CC:Yes; Ulilize existing funds for operating expenses
far the Cordele Cenrer at Darton Srate Coﬂege )

Secllon 48;-Veterans Ser\nce, Depariment.of
346.100 Administration

346.3 Transfer funds from the Georgia War Veterans Nursing Home - - 52,478 52,478 0 0 0 0
program to reflect projected expenditures.(S:No) (CC:No}

346.4  Transfer funds from the Georgia Veterans Memorial Cemalery - - 75,000 75,000 0 0 0 0
ptogram to reflact projected expenditures.  (S:No} (CC:No)

346.5 Increase funds for annual leave payoul. (CC:Increase funds for - - - - 42,338 42,338 127,478 127,478

personal services actual expenditures.)
347.100 Georgia Veterans Memorial Cemetery
3471 Transfer funds to the Administration program to reflect projected - - (75,000} {75,000) 0 0 0 a

expenditures.  fMilledgeville] (S:No) (CC:No)
348.100 Georgia War Veterans Nursing Homes
348.1 Transfer funds to the Administration program fo reflect projected - - {52,478) (52,478) 0 0 0 0

expendltures [Augusta Nursmg Home] {5 No) (CC.No)

Sectlon 50 Genera! Obllgatlon Debt Sinkmg Fund
352.100 GO Bonds Issued
352.2 Increase funds for debt service.(H & 5:No) (CC:Yes) 29,074 29,074 0 G 0 0 773,361 773,361

40f4




